LICENSING ACT 2003

Application for the Review a Premises Licence

Name of Applicant:	Metropolitan Police
Name & Address of Premises:	The Lounge, Unit 5 Unimax House, Abbey Road London NW10 7TR
Applicants Agent:	

1. Application

The application follows on from the expedited review of a premises licence held by Mrs Susan Diane Boyce & Mr Mark Smart. The premises are known as The Lounge, Unit 5 Unimax House, Abbey Road London NW10 7TR

2. Grounds for Review

The grounds for review are serious crime and serious disorder.

3. Relevant Representations

Representation has been received from Nick Mortimer of the Metropolitan Police.

4. Background

The expedited review hearing was held on 3 July 2014 where the licence was suspended until the full review hearing.

These premises are currently licensed for the sale of alcohol and regulated entertainment from 10:00 hours until 00:30 hours Monday to Wednesday, 10:00 hours until 04:30 hours from Thursday to Saturday and from 10:00 until 02:30 hours on Sunday.

The Designated Premises Supervisor is Mr Michael Ingram.

In May 2014, the licensing authority issued the licence.

7. Associated Papers

- A. Copy of Review Application
- B Copies of supporting evidence
- C Copy of Current Licence